## ADELAIDE

## Adelaide Hoodless Elementary School

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

71 Maplewood Avenue Hamilton, Ontario L8M 1W7 **Phone:** 905.549.1339 **Fax:** 905.549.8132

EMAIL: adelaidehoodless@hwdsb.on.ca PRINCIPAL: Nanci-Jane Simpson VICE-PRINCIPAL: Scott MacLeod www.hwdsb.on.ca/adelaidehoodless

January 19, 2018

Dear Parents, Guardians, and Caregivers,

I would like to let you know of some temporary accommodations that will be taking place at our school beginning on Monday, January 22, 2018.

Our Science Room (room 202) and Art Room (room 218) are being renovated as part of HWDSB's Elementary Benchmark Strategy. The rooms will now meet the requirements of HWDSB's Elementary Design Guidelines. These Guidelines can be found at http://www.hwdsb.on.ca/about/school-design-guidelines/.

Construction will start in the Art Room (218) on Monday. Students who have this room as their homeroom will be moved to room 217 during construction. The Art Room is expected to be completed by February 26th, 2018.

Once the Art Room (218) is complete, we will be moving materials and students back into room 218 over the week. The following week, Monday, March 5th, work will begin on the Science Room (202). Students who have this room as their homeroom will be moved to room 217 during construction. The Science Room is expected to be completed by April 2nd, 2018.

There will be no impact to students as the construction areas will be closed off. There may be minimal noise because of the construction work, however the most disruptive work and material delivery/removal will be completed after school hours.

I appreciate your patience and understanding as Adelaide Hoodless continues to be revitalized. We will continue to provide you updates as the work is completed through our website at www.hwdsb.on.ca/adelaidehoodless.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the school at 905-549-1339.

Sincerely,

Nanci-Jane Simpson Principal

